
Electorate: 104989 37375 Turnout: 35.6%

CRAIG HATTON

LOCAL RETURNING OFFICER

Ballot papers verified:

Number of ballot 
papers

The total number of rejected ballot papers was:

0
24
1
98

123

A     want of an official mark
B     voting for more than one registered party/individual candidate
C     writing or mark by which voter could be identified
D     unmarked or void for uncertainty 

Conservative and Unionist Party

PARKE, Ken 47

Labour Party 3766
2934
2093

15493
6524
820
179

4662

EDGAR, Gordon

Name of Candidate Description (if any)
Change UK - The Independent Group

STATEMENT OF LOCAL TOTALS
European Parliamentary Election

23rd May 2019

I, Craig Hatton, Local Returning Officer appointed for the North Ayrshire counting area at the European 
Parliamentary Elections in the Electoral Region of Scotland, held on 23 May 2019, hereby certify and 
declare :-

1. The total number of valid votes given to each registered party and individual candidate in the North
Ayrshire area is as follows:

Total votes
734

2. The number of ballot papers rejected is as follows:

Liberal Democrats
Scottish Green Party
Scottish National Party (SNP)
The Brexit Party
UK Independence Party (UKIP)


