## European Parliamentary Election STATEMENT OF LOCAL TOTALS 23rd May 2019

- I, Craig Hatton, Local Returning Officer appointed for the North Ayrshire counting area at the European Parliamentary Elections in the Electoral Region of Scotland, held on 23 May 2019, hereby certify and declare:-
- 1. The total number of valid votes given to each registered party and individual candidate in the North Ayrshire area is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Description (if any)	Total votes
Change UK - The Independent Group		734
Conservative and Unionist Party		4662
Labour Party		3766
Liberal Democrats		2934
Scottish Green Party		2093
Scottish National Party (SNP)		15493
The Brexit Party		6524
UK Independence Party (UKIP)		820
EDGAR, Gordon		179
PARKE, Ken		47
2. The number of ballot papers rejected is as follows:		
		Number of ballot
		papers
A want of an official mark		0
B voting for more than one registered party/individual candidate		24
C writing or mark by which voter could be identified		1
D unmarked or void for uncertainty		98
The total number of rejected ballot papers was:		123

Electorate: 104989 Ballot papers verified: 37375 Turnout: 35.6%

CRAIG HATTON LOCAL RETURNING OFFICER